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Rodolfo Arévalo  
President 
Eastern Washington University  
214 Showalter Hall  
526 5th Street  
Cheney, WA 99004-1619  
(509) 359-6362  
president@ewu.edu  
 
Ruben Armiñana  
President  
Sonoma State University  
1801 East Cotati Avenue  
Rohnert Park, CA 94928-3609  
(707) 664-2156 
ruben.arminana@sonoma.edu   
 
Wilson Bradshaw  
President  
Florida Gulf Coast University  
10501 FGCU Boulevard, South  
Fort Myers, FL 33965-6565  
(239) 590-1055  
president@fgcu.edu 
 
Mickey L. Burnim  
President  
Bowie State University  
William Henry Administration Bldg.  
2nd Floor, Suite 2000  
14000 Jericho Park Road  
Bowie, MD 20715  
(301) 860.3555  
mlburnim@bowiestate.edu 
 
F. Javier Cevallos 
President 
Kutztown University of Pennsylvania 
P.O. Box 730 
Kutztown, PA 19530 
(610) 683.4103  
cevallos@kutztown.edu  
 
 

Richard Davenport 
President 
Minnesota State University Mankato 
309 Wigley Administration Center 
Mankato, MN 56001 
(507) 389-1111  
richard.davenport@mnsu.edu  
 
Kenneth Dobbins 
President 
Southeast Missouri State University 
One University Plaza 
Mail Stop 3300 
Cape Girardeau, MO 63701 
(573) 651.2222  
president@semo.edu  
 
Royce Engstrom 
President 
University of Montana - Missoula 
Office of the President University Hall 109 
Missoula, MT  59812 
(406) 243-2311  
Royce.Engstrom@umontana.edu  
 
Mildred García 
President 
California State University Fullerton 
P.O. Box 34080 
Fullerton, CA 92634-9480 
(657) 278-3456 
presidentgarcia@fullerton.edu  
 
Divina Grossman 
Chancellor 
University of Massachusetts Dartmouth 
285 Old Westport Road  
North Dartmouth, MA  02747-2300 
(508) 999-8004 
dgrossman@umassd.edu  
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Sue Henderson 
President 
New Jersey City University 
2039 Kennedy Boulevard  
Jersey City, NJ  07305-1527 
(201) 200-3111 
shenderson@njcu.edu 
 
Freeman Hrabowski 
President 
University of Maryland, Baltimore County 
1000 Hilltop Circle  
Baltimore, MD  21250 
(410) 455-2274  
hrabowski@umbc.edu  
 
Edison Jackson 
President 
Bethune-Cookman University 
640 Dr. Mary McLeod Bethune Boulevard  
Daytona Beach, FL  32114-3099 
(386) 481-2001  
jacksone@cookman.edu  
 
Glen Johnson 
Chancellor 
Oklahoma State Regents for Higher 
Education 
P.O. Box 108850 
Oklahoma City, OK 73101-8850 
(405) 225-9122  
gjohnson@osrhe.edu  
 
Flavius Killebrew 
President 
Texas A&M University-Corpus Christi 
6300 Ocean Drive 
Unit 5756 
Corpus Christi, TX 78412 
(361) 825.2621 
flavius.killebrew@tamucc.edu  
 
Walter Kimbrough 
President 
Dillard University 
2601 Gentilly Boulevard  
New Orleans, LA  70122 
(504) 816-4640 
wkimbrough@Dillard.edu  
 
 

Nancy Kleniewski 
President 
State University of New York College  
at Oneonta 
301 Netzer Administration 
Ravine Parkway 
Oneonta, NY 13820 
(607) 436-2500  
klenien@oneonta.edu  
 
Dorothy Leland 
Chancellor 
University of California, Merced 
5200 North Lake Rd  
Merced, CA  95343 
(209) 228-4400   
chancellor@ucmerced.edu  
  
Keith Miller 
President 
Virginia State University 
1 Hayden Drive  
Petersburg, VA  23806-0001 
(804) 524-5070  
ktmiller@vsu.edu   
 
Tomás Morales 
President 
California State University San Bernardino 
5500 University Parkway 
San Bernardino, CA 92407-2393 
(909) 537-5002  
tmorales@csusb.edu 
 
J. Keith Motley 
Chancellor 
University of Massachusetts Boston 
100 Morrissey Boulevard 
Boston, MA 02125-3393 
(617) 287-6810  
keith.motley@umb.edu 
 
Ruth Person 
Chancellor 
University of Michigan – Flint 
221 University Pavilion 
Flint, MI 48502 
(810) 762-3322  
rjperson@umflint.edu   
 
 

mailto:shenderson@njcu.edu
mailto:hrabowski@umbc.edu
mailto:jacksone@cookman.edu
mailto:gjohnson@osrhe.edu
mailto:flavius.killebrew@tamucc.edu
mailto:wkimbrough@Dillard.edu
mailto:klenien@oneonta.edu
mailto:chancellor@ucmerced.edu
mailto:ktmiller@vsu.edu
mailto:tmorales@csusb.edu
mailto:keith.motley@umb.edu
mailto:rjperson@umflint.edu


3 

 

 

Frank Pogue 
President 
Grambling State University 
403 Main Street 
Grambling, LA 71245-3091 
(318) 274-6117  
poguef@gram.edu 
 
George Pruitt 
President 
Thomas Edison State College 
101 West State Street 
Trenton, NJ 08608-1176 
(609) 984-1105  
gpruitt@tesc.edu 
 
George E. Ross 
President 
Central Michigan University 
Warriner 106  
Mt Pleasant, MI  48859-0001 
(989) 774-3131 
president@cmich.edu  
 
Bruce Shepard 
President 
Western Washington University 
516 High Street, Old Main 450 
Bellingham, WA 98225-9000 
(360) 650-7614  
bruce.shepard@wwu.edu 
 
Mary Sias 
President 
Kentucky State University 
400 East Main Street 
Hume Hall, Suite 201 
(502) 597.6260  
mary.sias@kysu.edu 
 
Deborah Stanley 
President 
State University of New York College  
at Oswego 
706 Culkin Hall  
Oswego, NY  13126 
(315) 312-2211  
deborah.stanley@oswego.edu  
 
 
 

George Wright 
President 
Prairie View A&M University 
P.O. Box 519 
Mail Stop 1001 
Prairie View, TX 77446-0519 
(936) 261-2111  
gcwright@pvamu.edu  
 
Cynthia Zane 
President 
Hilbert College 
5200 South Park Avenue 
Franciscan Hall 
Hamburg, NY 14075-1519 
(716) 649-7900  
czane@hilbert.edu 
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